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2. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contribu-
tions as at the 31st January, 1924.

3. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued and Allowances granted and
Refunds of Contributions made during the Year ended 31st January, 1924.

Number.
Annual Rate of

Salary.
Annual Rate of
Contributions.M. F. Total.

contributors at 31st January, 1923 ...

Slew contributors entered during the
year ended ended 31st January, 1924

Membership reinstated
transfers from other funds during the

2,446
307

3,850
720

6,296
1,027

&

1,677,512
171,772

£

95,280
9,330

1
1

1
1

4,5
350

24
17

year
Slet increase in salaries and contributions

during the year
40,555 2,595

Totals 2,755 4,570 7,325 1,890,664 107,246
contributions discontinued during the

year ended 31st January, 1924, by
resignation, &c.

Totals at 31st January, 1924

111 356 467 116,594 7,155

2,644 4,214 6,858 1,774,070 100,091
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Annual Rat
With

Salary.

,e at Date of
drawal. Bone: its.

How discontinued.
M. Allowances:

Annual Rate, i
Other Pay-
ments (non-
reourring).

Contributions

By death before allowance
entered upon—

(a.) Contributions paid to per-
sonal representatives

(b.) Leaving widow or child
By voluntary retirement
By lapsed membership
By transfer to other funds
By allowances granted on re-

tirement—
(a.) Ordinary
(b.) Medically unfit
(c.) Extended provisions
(d.) Part IX, Education Aot,

1908: Ordinary
By death of annuitants

£ £ £ s. d. £ s. d.

5 9 149 14 3,045 167 1,249 2 5

9
37
Id
2

1 10
254 291
38 48

2

1
254
38

10
291

48
2

3,498
62,493

8,670
176

216
3,362

471
9

207 U 0 1,424 13 2
14,760 6 2
1,291 14 4

9 13 2

33
12

41 74
6 8
3 15

41
6
3

74
8

15

27,796
2,499
6,693

2,135
142
544

16,288 15 0
1,145 7 0
2,766 8 0

1 4 54 5 1,724 109 328 3 0
198 0 0 341 3 11

Totals 111 356 467 116,594 7,155 20,933 13 0 19,076 13 2
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