2. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contributions as at the 31st January, 1924.

	1	Number.		Annual Rate of	Annual Rate of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	М.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.	
Contributors at 31st January, 1923 New contributors entered during the year ended ended 31st January, 1924	2,446 307	3,850 720	6,296 1,027	£ 1,677,512 171,772	95,280 9,330	
Membership reinstated Transfers from other funds during the year	1	•••	1 1	$\begin{array}{c} 475 \\ 350 \end{array}$	24 17	
Net increase in salaries and contributions during the year			•••	40,555	2,595	
Totals	2,755	4,570	7,325	1,890,664	107,246	
Contributions discontinued during the year ended 31st January, 1924, by resignation, &c.	111	356	467	116,594	7,155	
Totals at 31st January, 1924	2,644	4,214	6,858	1,774,070	100,091	

3. PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED AND ALLOWANCES GRANTED AND REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST JANUARY, 1924.

How discontinued.	Number of Contributors.		Annual Rate at Date of Withdrawal.		Benefits.		
	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions	Allowances: Annual Rate.	Other Payments (non-recurring).
By death before allowance entered upon—				£	£	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
(a.) Contributions paid to personal representatives	5	9	14	3,045	167	••	1,249 2 5
(b.) Leaving widow or child	9	1	10	3,498	216	207 0 0	1,424 13 2
By voluntary retirement	37	254	291	62,493	3,362	į	14,760 6 2
By lapsed membership	10	38	48	8,670	471		1,291 14 4
By transfer to other funds	2		2	176	9		9 13 2
By allowances granted on re- tirement—							
(a.) Ordinary	33	4.1	74:	27,796	2,135	16,288 15	
(b.) Medically unfit	2	6	8	2,499	142	1,145 7 6	
(c.) Extended provisions	12	3	45	6,693	544	2,766 8 0	
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,							
1908: Ordinary	1	4	5	1,724	109	328 3 0	
By death of annuitants				• •	• •	198 0 0	341 3 11
Totals	111	3 56	467	116,594	7,155	20,933 13 0	19,076 13 2